Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GuideWorks Pty Ltd		104/11/2005	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PC Tools Research Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	Level 6, 620 Bourke Street	
City:	Melbourne, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	
Entity Type:	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78606421	PC TOOLS
Serial Number:	78449485	SPYWARE DOCTOR
Serial Number:	78476451	SPYDOCTOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: mgutknecht@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew J. Gray IV

Address Line 1: 2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 700
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900029880

Name: Andrew J. Gary IV

Address Line 1: 2 Palo Alto Square, Suite 700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0264 00.00

06\$ HO

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew J. Gray IV			
Signature:	/Andrew J. Gray IV/			
Date:	08/09/2005			
Total Attachments: 1 source=guidewor#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0265 27- 4-05; 4:29PM; ;61 2 93645272

> GUIDEWORKS PTY LTD Level 6
> 620 Bourke Street
> MELBOURNE VIC 3000

> > Remove the representation to be need negletic from the

Certificate of Registration on Change of Name

This is to certify that

GUIDEWORKS PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 103 856 882

did on the eleventh day of April 2005 change its name to

PC TOOLS RESEARCH PTY LTD

Australian Company Number 103 856 882

The company is a proprietary company.

The company is limited by shares,

The company is registered under the Corporations Act 2001 and is taken to be registered in New South Wales and the date of commencement of registration is the twenty-fifth day of February, 2003.

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this eleventh day of April, 2005.

Jeffrey Lucy

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003138 FRAME: 0266**

RECORDED: 08/09/2005